

## John P. Tarr Memorial Scholarship \$1,000.00 Scholarship

The John P. Tarr Scholarship honors the legacy of John P. Tarr Sr., a dedicated member of the Brewster Fire Department (BFD) who served actively in the 1960s and 1970s. Born in 1921 and elected President of the BFD from 1964 to 1966, Tarr initiated the BFD Children's Christmas Party and organized Children's games at BFD member picnics, traditions that persist today. Established after his passing in 1983, the scholarship is a lasting tribute to Tarr and supports high school graduates from the Brewster Community.

## Requirements:

To Apply for the John P. Tarr Memorial Scholarship, please write an essay on *How community service has helped prepare me for the future.* 

APPLICANT NAME: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Please mail this cover letter and your essay by April 15, 2024, to:

Brewster Volunteer Fire Department Attn: Scholarship Committee 501 N. Main Street Brewster, NY 10509